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Number
1-320410-20
1-17-305-0
69001
69050
10166
10298
10302
54914
60045
1089271
1089300
1089301
1089302
1089863
1089867
1089869
06551C
6132
6134
6140
256521
284728
285728
317004
644720
831212
39940
41728
44877
44879
46288
59701
59703
15551-7
15553-1
15554-8
15555-5
15556-2
15557-9
15558-6

What
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beef
Beans
Beans
Beans
Beans
Beans
Pollock
Pollock
Pollock
Pollock
Pollock
Pollock
Pollock
Pollock
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Turkey
Cheese
Cheese
Cheese
Cheese
Cheese
Cheese
Cheese
Asian
Asian
Asian
Asian
Asian
Asian
Asian

Vendor

AdvancePierre Foods
AdvancePierre Foods
AdvancePierre Foods
AdvancePierre Foods
Basic American Foods
Basic American Foods
Basic American Foods
Basic American Foods
Basic American Foods
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
High Liner Foods (USA) Inc
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Jennie-O Turkey Store
Land O Lakes

Land O Lakes

Land O Lakes

Land O Lakes

Land O Lakes

Land O Lakes

Land O Lakes

Ling's 5th Taste

Ling's 5th Taste

Ling's 5th Taste

Ling's 5th Taste

Ling's 5th Taste

Ling's 5th Taste

Ling's 5th Taste

Item Name

Low Sodium Beef Crumbles

Delux Beef Meatballs

Flame Broiled Beef Burger

Beef Burger

Seasoned Vegetarian Refried Beans w/Whole Beans
QUICK-START® Chili

Lowfat Vegetarian Refried Beans - w/Whole beans
Vegetarian Refried Beans w/Whole Beans
Seasoned Black Beans

WG Alaska Pollock Fillet Shape 3.6 oz

WG Alaska Pollock Rect 3.6 oz

WG Alaska Pollock Nugget 1oz

WG Alaska Pollock Stick 1 oz

WG Alaska Pollock Nugget 1oz

WG Alaska Pollock Stick 1 oz

WG Alaska Pollock Rect 3.6 0z

WG Potato Crunch Breaded Pollock Nugget 1 oz
Pre-Cooked Turkey Sausage Patty, 1.025 oz.
Pre-Cooked Turkey Patty, 2.22 oz

Pre-Cooked Turkey Sausage Link, 1.025 oz
Sliced Turkey Ham, .51 oz.

Pre-Cooked Turkey and Gravy White and Dark
Pre-Cooked Ground Turkey White and Dark

Pre-Cooked Turkey Breast & Thigh Roast - Ovenable Bag

Pre-Cooked Chunked Turkey White and Dark
Deli Favorites Oven Roasted RS Sliced Turkey Breast
RS Cheddar Cheese Sauce

RF Shredded American

RS RF Co Jack Stick

Mild Cheddar Stick

RS RF 160 sl yellow american

Mozz String Cheese Stick

Light Mozz String Cheese Stick

Sweet and Sour Chicken

Lemongrass Chicken

BBQ Chicken Teriyaki

Mandarin Orange Chicken Jr.

Spicy Sichuan Chicken

Edamame Kung Pao Chicken

Buffalo Hot Ling's Chicken

Serving Size in

Ounces*

N
o
o
o

2.500
1.600
2.000

3.6
3.6

3.60
2.8
3.80
3.4

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

& Svgs per case
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170
138
150
138
138
138
46

80

80

80

80

80

80

40

160
200
160
109
112
154
209
109
60

212
320
168
168
480
168
168
192
192
240
192
240
182
192

Calories
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127.18
73.03
119.98
124.51
140.00
190
190
230
230
210
220
160
280

60

110

60

100
120.00
100

80
90.00
80

130

70

110
110.00
35.00
80

60

140
150.00
130
150
140
127.00
115.00

& Calories from
Fat

140
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
90
40
80
80
20
50
20
25
25
30
25
30
26
27

& ® & © Protein (g)

7.37
3.71
7.38
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1000000686 Sweet Potato  McCain Foods USA Sweet Potato Chopped Wedges 3.02 79.5 90 20 1
MCF04566 Sweet Potato  McCain Foods USA Sweet Potato Deep Groove Crinkle Cut French Fries 211 113 85 30 1
MCF05034 Sweet Potato  McCain Foods USA Sweet Potato Bites 2.67 89.78 120 85! 1
MCF05074 Sweet Potato  McCain Foods USA Sweet Potato Crosstrax Cut Fries 211 113 90 30 1
MCF04851 Potato McCain Foods USA Chopped Roasted Redskin Potatoes with Rosemary & Garlic 3.14 81.41 100 20 2
MCX40 Potato McCain Foods USA Straight Cut Extra Long French Fries 2.29 210 80 25 2
OIF00049A Potato McCain Foods USA Ore-lda Hash Brown Triangle Patties 4.50 106.65 220 100 2
OIF00215A Potato McCain Foods USA Tator Tots Shaped Potatoes 2.52 190.5 130 50 2
OIF00993A Potato McCain Foods USA Ore-lda Crinkle Cut Extra Long French Fries 1.98 243 90 20 1
OIF03613 Potato McCain Foods USA Ore-lda Seasoned Homestyle Mash Makers Mashed Potatoes 4.35 88.44 110 30 1
96WBSM Pizza Nardone Bros WW Cheese Breadstick 2 96 140 50 11
961SWCM2 Pizza Nardone Bros WW 4x6 Cheese Pizza 4.90 96 290 80 22
96SWWED2 Pizza Nardone Bros WW Cheese Wedge Pizza 4.9 96 290 80 22
961SWTP2 Pizza Nardone Bros WW 4x6 Turkey Pepperoni Pizza 4.9 96 280 70 22
96WWEDTP2  Pizza Nardone Bros WW Turkey Pepperoni Wedge Pizza 5 96 310 100 23
REDSC2Z Tomato Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Salsa Dipping Cups 130z 168 2000 O 0
REDSC99 Tomato Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Salsa 130z 475 13 0 0
REDYL3G Tomato Red Gold Ketchup bag in box .60 OZ 760 20.00 0 0
REDYL7D Tomato Red Gold Ketchup dispenser pounch .60 OZ 774 20.00 0 0
REDYL99 Tomato Red Gold Ketchup #10 can .60 OZ 1140 20 0 0
REDYL9G Tomato Red Gold Ketchup packets .30 0z 1000 10 0 0
RPKIL9E Tomato Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Pizza Sauce 1.00z 636 15 2 0
RPKMASE Tomato Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Spaghetti Sauce 120z 530 16 3 1
RPKNASE Tomato Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Marinara Sauce 130z 489 27 9 1
40082 Egg Sunny Fresh WG French Toast Sticks 2.65 130 170 9
40176 Egg Sunny Fresh Colby Cheese Omelet 2.1 225 110 8
40262 Egg Sunny Fresh Skillet Frittata Wrap - Chorizo 3.45 75 180 10
40710 Egg Sunny Fresh Grilled Egg Pattie 1.25 369 45 8
40827 Egg Sunny Fresh Pre-Cooked Scrambled Egg 1 320 45 3
2155 Chicken Tyson FC WG Brd Chicken Chunk 3.00 144 180 70 13
3481 Chicken Tyson Diced Chicken 2.00 320 130 30 26
3522 Chicken Tyson Fajita Meat white/dark 2.73 234 130.00 60 16
21122 Asian Tyson Sweet Asian Style Breaded Chick Chunk 5.70 80 160 60 12
38350 Chicken Tyson Chicken Breast Filets 3 54 120.00 25 22
70302 Chicken Tyson WG Brd Breast Filet 3.75 132 230 90 22
70312 Chicken Tyson WG Hot Spicy Brd Breast Filet 3.75 132 240 90 22
70332 Chicken Tyson WG Brd Chicken Tenderloins 3,93 126 160 60 15
70342 Chicken Tyson Hot Spicy Breaded Chicken Tenderloins 3.93 126 160 60% 15
70368 Chicken Tyson FC WG Popcorn Chicken 3.3 159 230 120 14
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115
270.00
80.00
100
466.21
191.87
282.13
446.45
330.00
115
250
320
320
280
210
250
420
100
320
100
530
460
270
430
400
450
550
470
200
200.00
105.00
210
210
200
200.00
480
280
350
363.00
54.00
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346.91
149.83
356.98
353.15
330
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
6%
6%
4%
6%
2%
2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
10%
4%

0%
2%
0%
0%
2%
15%
2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
10%
0%
0%
2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
6%
2%
0%
2%
0%
14%
2%

0%
2%
0%
0%
4%
2%
4%
4%
4%
0%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
2%
2%
0%
0%
1%
30%
20%
20%
20%
10%
20%
20%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

6%
6%
4%
6%
10%
8%
10%
10%
10%
4%
6%
8%
8%
6%
6%
4%
6%
2%
4%
2%
6%
4%
4%
2%
4%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
4%
4%
4%
4%
29%
8%

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

*2.0
2.0

2.0

2.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250

1.0
1.0
15
15
*1.5
15
1.0
0.75
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115
195
190
115
110
20
80
80
30
60
50
50
35
35
20

40

125
100
150
150
20

450
310
20

340
240
310
310

430
500

92.00
92
50.00
50.00
50
25
30
38
41

310
210
420
115
125
450

40
330.00
280
320.00
380
380
250
260
340

350mg
160mg
160mg
170mg
340mg
260mg
330mg
200mg
200mg
220mg
50

170
170

160
70

110 mg
110 mg
65 mg
65 mg
65 mg
30 mg
250 mg
680 mg
690 mg
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70%
70%
70%
64%
0%
0%
0%
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0%
2%
6%
6%
6%
8%
13%
13%
2%
2%
2%
0%
11%
27%
30%
4%
8%
8%
4%
4%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
2%
2%

6%
4%
4%
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6%
2%
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6%
10%
0%
15%
15%
15%
15%
13%
13%
2%
2%
2%
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11%
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0%
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

2%
2%
2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
20%
30%
30%
25%
35%
3%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
1%
1%
8%
8%
8%
2%
2%
4%
0%
0%
2%
2%
2%
2%
0%
0%
4%

4%
2%
2%
2%
4%
0%
4%
0%
0%
2%
6%
15%
15%
20%
15%
3%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
2%
2%
10%
4%
1%
2%
2%
10%
6%
2%
6%
4%
8%
10%
6%
6%
10%

1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.000
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.250
0.250

0.250
0.250
0.250

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
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75%

1%

0.01
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
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